

## Notice of Special City Council Meeting

City of Mount Vernon 40 Public Square Mount Vernon, OH 43050

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT Todd Hill, Clerk of Council

Phone: 740-393-9517 Fax: 740-397-6595

March 1, 2024

## **Special City Council Meeting**

The Mount Vernon City Council will meet in special session on Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in Council Chambers, Mount Vernon City Hall, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio. for the limited purpose of discussing Resolution No. 2024-23, to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Transportation for the rehabilitation and improvement of Edgewood Road (KNO CR 63A 0.00). The meeting will be open to the public and attendees will be invited to speak on the legislation.

Mount Vernon City Council

Distribution: Local media, members of City Council, elected officials